

08-28-2002

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	*		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1022040	)51 ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1.Name of conveying party:Innu-Science Canada 2000 Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
8-22-02		Name: Innu-Science Canada Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖎 Assignment 📮	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 1777, b	ooulevard Nobel, Local F	
Other				
		City: Ste Julie State	e: Québec Zip: J3E 1Z6	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/029,919		B. Patent No.(s) 6,376,4	51	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 2	
Name: Stikeman Elliott		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number	:	
Street Address:1600-50 O'Connor Street				
City: Ottawa State: Ontario	Zip: K1P 6L2	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docum.  Eugene Derenyi  Name of Person Signing	ent. weg	formation is true and correct Signature  sheet, attachments, and documents	August 16, 2002 Date	

08/27/2002 JJALLAH2 00000014 10029919

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 Total number of pages in

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0741** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Innu-Science Canada 2000 Inc.

Address: 1777, Nobel Street #E, Ste-Julie, Quebec,

Canada J3E 1Z6

(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## Innu-Science Canada Inc.

Address: 1777, boulevard Nobel, Local F, Ste-Julie, Quebec,

Canada J3E 1Z6

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

and its successors and assigns,

(i) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries in and to ASSIGNORS' Invention relating to:

## HARD SURFACE CLEANING COMPOSITION

including in and to all subject matter disclosed in United States Patent No. 6,376,451 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/029,919;

- (ii) all of ASSIGNOR'S corresponding right, title and interest in and to any United States or other Letters Patent which may issue therefor, including ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions thereof and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in -part, or substitute application which may be filed on the Invention in the United States or in other countries; and the issuing authorities are authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on the Invention to ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR; and
- (iii) ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by the ASSIGNEE to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to the Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the Province of Quebec and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

PATENT

REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0742

EXECUTED at <u>STE JULIE</u> (OUEBEC th (City and Country)	his $\frac{2}{(Day)}$ day of $\frac{SCLE}{(Month)}$ 2002
Witness:	INNU-Science Canada 2000 Inc.
Signature	BERNARD CLOUTIER Name:
MATHIEU LAVIENT Name	CEO Title:
21/06/02 Date:	21/06/07 Date:
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:	
Witness:  Signature	INNU-Science Canada Inc.
MATHIEU LAVIGNE Name	Title:
21/06/02 Date:	31 JUIN 2002 Date:

DERENYIER ECORDED: 08/22/2002